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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1069940 Form et oo g
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION March 2008

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing 10 # CO121105
PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33476 API No. 15 - 15-171-20808-00-00
name: _FIML Natural Resources, LLC Spot Description:
Address 1:_410 17TH ST STE 900 E-S_E-E-SE_ Sec. 30 Twp.18 s R 3 DEastﬂWest
Address 2: 1815 Feetirom [ ] North/ E] South Line of Section
City: DENVER State:CO Zip: 80202 +4_42_0__ 330 Feet from zi East / |:] West Line of Section
Contact Person: Cassie Parks County: Scott
Phone: (303 } 893-5073 Lease Name: Pfenninger wel # 90-30-1831
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: LANSINg Perts). _2318-4322

Formation: Marmaton {Perfs): 4398-4400

Formation: M!SS|SS|DD| (Perfs}): 4614-4617

Formation: {Perfs):

Formation: {Perfs).

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LANSING BOPD: S MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 90
Formation; Marmaton BOPD:13— MCFPD: 0— BWPD: io____
Formation: MISSISSIPPI aoro: 49 e O pwen 49
Formation: BOPD:____ MCFPD:__ BWPD:

Formatian: BOPD:____ MCFPD:__ BWPD:

’m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

ﬁ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.AR. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, inciude the following:
m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: WYes CNe

w 6. Complete Form ACG-1 (Weli Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, inciude the following:
[L] 7. well construction diagram of subject well.

[] & Anyavailable water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electl‘,onica”y
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowiedge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use On [y Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-1356 and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

D Denied m Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 12/22/201 1

Approved By: _RICk Hestermann Date: 12/22/2011

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



N,

Offset Operators/Lessee of Record and Unleased Mineral Owners Within a ' Mile
Radius of the Pfenninger 9D-30-1831

The undersigned hereby certificates that she/he is a duly authonized agent for the
applicant and that the statement made below is true and correct to the best of her/his
knowledge and belief.

FIML Natural Resources, LLC is the operator/lessee of record of all acreage within a 4
mile radius of the Pfenninger 9D-30-1831. No offset operators / lessee of record or
unicased mineral owners are to be notified.

Cassandra Parks Regulatory Specialist

Subscribed and swom before me this 7 of December 201 1

bt o Lpurer—

Notary Public

My commission expires: 77- /-20/ t//




Proof of Publication
Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, ss:

Rodney R. Haxton, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he
is editor of The Scott County Record, a weekly newspaper printed in
the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circutation in
Scott County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Public Notice

(Published in The Scoti County Re-
cord Thurs;, Nov. 3, 201 )1
‘BEFORE THE STATE

CORPQRATION' COMMISSION

OF THE STATE' OFKANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPUCATION

Re: FIML Naturel Resources,
LLC-Application. for a penrmil to
comminglé production in the Lan-
sing, Marmaton and Mississippi
zongs of the Pfenninger 9D-30-
1831 well, located in Scot' County,
Kapsas.

To: All Ol and Gas Producers,
Unleased Mineral Interest Owners,
Landowners, and all persons who-
soaver concerned,

You, and each of you, are heraby
notified thal FIML. Natural Resourc-
es, LLC has filed an application to
commingle production from the
Lansing, Marmaton and Mlsslsstppf
formations in the Pfenmnger 9D-30-
1831 wall located in the SE/NE/SE

My commission expires [ : / / -

$6C:30; 1815" FSL, 330" FEL; T-185S,
R:-31W, Scott County Kansas.

Any persons who object to or
protest. this -application shall be re-
qulred ta file thalr oh}ectlons or pro-
tests with the:Congervation Division
of the State Corporation Commis-
sion of the State of Kansas within
fifteen (15) days from the date of this
publication. 'I?lese protests shalt
be filed pursuant to .Gommission

regulations and must state.specific. |

reasons why the grant of the ap-
plication may catise waste, violate
correlative rightsor poliute the natu-
ral resources of the state of Kansas,
All persons interested or con-
cemned, shall take notice of the fore-
going and shall govem themssl\res
accordingly.
FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th Street, Ste'800

Denver, Colo. 80202

Phona: 303-893- 5090

}at least 50 times a year in said
(»cond class matter at the post

J

.’y thereof and yvas published in
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on the following dates:

i
1 , 20
1
! , 20
i SE)S_.
L§

Publisher

_(:L day of

1 A

=

Notary Public

(3

e A ke i b s o e o el o

R —

PRI ——

e L S S ———

O



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
Counly of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith; Thal he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Englc, o daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County lor more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
nolice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matier al the United States Past Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said ncwspaper is not a trade,
retigious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of & tree copy is bereto attached was published in
the regulas and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made s aforesaid on the 214 of

November ap. 2011 win

subseguent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says thal he has personal
knowledge of the siatements sbove sel forth and
that they are true,

Mk S hachtf

Subscribed and sworn 1o before me this

2nd dav of November, 2011

Nolary Public S¢figwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $108.40

rLEGAL PUBLICATION. |

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE:
NOVEMBER 7, 2011 {3151225)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMMIBSION OF. THE STATE
OF KANSAS HOTICE OF FILING,
APPLICATION
Re: FiML. Nelursl Resolfoes, LiC-
Applcalion. for s permll o cemmilnglé
prodiciion -In the LARSIRG, Marmaita
and Misslssioo] zones of ihé, Plenninger
‘§0.30- 1831 well, kocaled in Scott:County,
Kansss.
To: Al QN and Gsy: Progucers,, Linieascs
palnaral tnterest Owneri, Lancowners, snd
o] Persoits whoigever coneefned,
You, and eachef:you, are'hereby mnﬂed
tnat * FIML: Natural Rescuces, LLC
has Hled ‘an ‘apelicallen 1o mmm!ngll
production. from :he LANMAD,  Marmaion’
ant - Mississippl, malions In (be
Plenfinger-90-30:18Y ] weﬂ \orated 1n the
SE/NEISE. Sec 30, 1B15°FSL, 3N FEL,
T.1B5,/R-3IW; 5col County,’ K 8055,

Afv persans who objec fo or proter
1N abpilcation shalt be rémileag o fite iheir
objectlons ‘or.protes! wilh tho Conservatlon
Division™ ‘ol the  State  Corporalion

pramidsion of 1ne State ¢! Kansas wihin
{ifteen' {15} dava- from- ihe date of inis
‘pisblication, -These  protests -shall ‘be (iad
edraunntito Commirsion; regulalions ana
mustsiate Spedllic rensont why theiprani
o! the opplication may caust waste, viclste
correlaiive. rights or. pethite (he natural
iresources of he slate of K afas.

All persons Interested ar ooncerned shall

B

&1 eccordingly,
FIMI.. piural Resources, LALC
10 17" Sireet, Ste 90
Denved, COB002

L Phone: 303-873- 507

uu fotice of ihe forepolry end sh.aﬂoomn :
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AMERADA HESS CORP H
GRUBE
T
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RNDON DRLG CO
CHANCE

L

FHL NATURAL RES PRATT
MCKEAN -PRATT 16-19-7831
50-15-1831

PEEL HARDMAN
TAY‘!.OR

&

SUNSTONE ENERGY
GRUBE
m-r

HERNDCN DRLG
RUETER
[
L ]
HERNDON DRLG €O
RUETER AN A DM E ST ORWPRE K L334,
z CHANGRTECIMAMECP AN
" 1 30-183%4030. 1825
-

HERNDON DRLG C
RUETER

TREES DIE;:D
MCHEAN-REGTER

259

HERNDON ORLG ©O
CHAN’CE A

&

MWING

e

PRODULC TION D
PFE! L
f

FML NATURAL RES
ININGER

1213

G WC o

FURAL RES LLC

1

|D-20- 1331

FIML NATURAL
GRIFFITH

5

T4A-36-1831

ALLISON J A ®
PFENNINGER
1

&

FIML NATURAL RES LLE
MCKEAN TRUST

FIML NATURAL
PFENNINGER
$O-30-183¢
]

LANDMARK DIL EXP INC
PFENNINGER
-3¢

FIML NATURAL RES LLC
'ORRIS:

[ oN
5-29.1031
[ ]

FIML NATURAL RES LLC
PFENNINGER
12-29-183¢

FIML NATURAL RES
PFENNINGER
H.z29-103¢

FIML NATURAL RES LLC

CAR REM MC
NMRFS?’N UNIT
1.

ko

FIML NATURAL RES
KUENSTLER
£8-29-1831

Qo

FiMi NATURA! REY

5A-28-1831
L]

FIML NATURAL RES LLC
PARTNER
+

FIML MATURAL RESLLC

FIML Natural Resources

KUENSTLER
15-26-1831

Application to Commingle

1/2 Mile Radius Plat
Pfenninger 3D-30-1831

CAR REN INC
TREGER

FiML NATURAL RES
CHRISTY
5311931
o]

FiML NATURAL RES LLC
KIMBALL
B-31-1831

[ ]

POSTED WELL DATA
Cperator
Wail Nams
Well Number

WELL SYMBOLS
Location Only
Ol well

Gas Well

Dry Hole

Service Well

Plugged & Abandonad Qil Well
Plugged & Abandoned Gas Well

fraposreo




> .«'.-,-.-,-':;-.'%v\q
Conservation Division D e
Finney State Office Building a I l S a Phone: 316-3376200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316:337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hip://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Gevernor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

December 22, 2011

Cassie Parks

FIML Natural Resources, LLC
410 17" St., Ste 900

Denver, CO 80202-4420

RE: Approved Commingling CO121105
Pfenninger 9D-30-1831, Sec.30-T185-R31W, Scott County
API No. 15-171-20808-00-00

Dear Ms. Parks:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4} for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on December 7, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing 5 0 50 4318-4322
Marmaton 13 0 40 4398-4400
Mississippi 45 0 45 4614-4617

Total Estimated Current Production 63 0- 135

Based upon the depth of the Mississippi formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO121105 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



